I/We agree to:

- 1) Certify that I am an amateur photographer, and that photographer is of amateur status (has never sold any of his/her photos in the past for monetary gain) and do not get paid for taking photographs, sell photographs or display photographs in a gallery setting or show.
- 2) Agree to indemnify and defend and hold harmless the Waianae Coast Rotary Club and its members directly involved in the 2024 Amateur Photo Competition and the 2025 "96792 Pride" calendar fundraiser relating to the use of my photographs.
- 3) Agree to release my photograph to the Waianae Coast Rotary Club and understand that it will be copyrighted by the Waianae Coast Rotary Club for their future marketing of the calendar and future calendars of which I will receive no financial benefit but will receive name credit for the photo.
- 4) Agree that any person or persons who are featured in my photograph have given their permission to be photographed and used for Waianae Coast Rotary Club's 2025"96792 Pride" calendar.
- 5) Any minor children used in photographs have their parent/guardian permission to appear in my photograph.
- 6) Submission of photographs to Waianae Coast Rotary Club for publication in the "96792 Pride" Calendar for publication implies the photographer's warranty that said photographs are not copyrighted in any other publication and in no way violate the infringement of the rights of others.

Signature	 	 	
_			
Date:			